
2022 The University of St. Thomas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-36   Conf: 8-13   Home: 5-6   Away: 6-14   Neutral: 3-16
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (285), Opp (317)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (2), Jacobson (2), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Baniecke (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (25), Totals (25), Grad (15), Carby (10), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (124-154), Grad (47-
57), Crawford (22-25), Baniecke (16-20), Carby (12-15), True (11-16), Hopkins (10-12), Young (3-5), Berridge (2-2), Bennett (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Ellestad, Brooke .425 42-42 134 28 57 2 2 6 27 81 .604 9 0 13 0 .455 2 0 7-9 71 83 11 .933
10 Raymond, Kaitlyn .324 48-48 145 22 47 4 0 0 10 51 .352 20 0 44 0 .406 0 4 9-10 86 2 3 .967
32 Hudson, Sarah .284 50-50 148 21 42 6 1 4 24 62 .419 17 0 19 0 .355 1 0 1-1 36 91 10 .927
24 Jacobson, Coryn .256 45-44 129 11 33 3 0 2 17 42 .326 12 5 44 0 .342 0 2 1-1 67 4 3 .959
30 Baniecke, Megan .191 43-43 110 12 21 4 0 5 11 40 .364 16 0 40 1 .294 0 2 2-2 148 19 1 .994
25 Carby, Cassidy .172 40-40 116 18 20 2 0 8 24 46 .397 15 1 40 2 .267 3 0 2-2 70 9 5 .940
2 Grad, Maddie .169 41-40 83 16 14 0 0 1 5 17 .205 6 2 29 2 .242 0 4 4-4 160 23 4 .979
22 Pieper, Nicole .164 47-45 116 8 19 4 0 0 10 23 .198 9 5 38 1 .252 1 3 0-0 83 79 6 .964
3 Young, Adrianna .375 9-4 8 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .375 3 1 1 0 .583 0 0 2-2 14 2 0 1.000
7 Mickett, Sydney .292 17-12 24 2 7 1 0 0 3 8 .333 4 0 3 0 .393 0 3 0-0 29 19 0 1.000
19 Goelz, Katie .250 26-22 68 10 17 3 0 2 9 26 .382 8 0 17 0 .329 0 0 7-8 87 3 4 .957
17 Bennett, Grace .250 11-3 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 1 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-1 13 0 1 .929
9 Crawford, Christina .232 29-27 56 4 13 0 0 2 6 19 .339 5 2 27 0 .317 0 0 0-0 3 18 2 .913
14 Benner, Sara .179 14-10 28 0 5 1 0 0 0 6 .214 1 2 11 0 .258 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Snider, Miki .176 10-8 17 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .176 3 0 8 0 .300 0 0 0-0 35 3 0 1.000
6 Rudy, Mackenzie .143 26-15 49 4 7 4 0 1 3 14 .286 2 1 19 2 .192 0 0 2-2 17 5 2 .917
4 Miller, Kenzie .087 26-10 23 6 2 0 0 0 1 2 .087 0 0 6 0 .083 1 0 0-1 17 0 1 .944
8 Betson, Brooke .000 11-1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
28 Hopkins, Kendall .000 22-12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
16 Kuhn, Jenna .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .246 50-50 1267 172 312 34 3 31 151 445 .351 132 20 364 8 .325 8 19 38-45 937 374 56 .959
Opponents .327 50-50 1319 300 431 73 18 67 273 741 .562 183 25 185 8 .414 15 16 62-77 984 345 42 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 True, Isabelle 4.15 2-9 15 10 5 0-0 1 55.2 71 49 33 40 24 8 2 11 .305 5 7 0 1 5
9 Crawford, Christina 4.99 8-11 27 23 13 1-0 1 130.1 145 101 93 76 100 23 9 22 .279 11 6 0 5 6
30 Baniecke, Megan 7.21 3-13 18 15 4 0-0 0 76.2 124 83 79 38 32 30 4 14 .364 10 7 0 5 2
28 Hopkins, Kendall 7.97 0-3 17 2 0 0-0 0 38.2 64 46 44 21 27 11 1 13 .376 1 4 0 3 3
17 Bennett, Grace 9.80 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 23 14 14 3 2 1 2 5 .460 2 1 0 0 0
26 Berridge, Lauren 49.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 7 7 5 0 0 0 2 .667 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 6.03 14-36 87 50 22 1 2 312.1 431 300 269 183 185 73 18 67 .327 30 25 0 15 16
Opponents 2.97 36-14 93 50 18 14 8 328.0 312 172 139 132 364 34 3 31 .246 17 20 0 8 19



2022 The University of St. Thomas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Mickett, Sydney 48 29 19 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Snider, Miki 38 35 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Young, Adrianna 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
28 Hopkins, Kendall 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
30 Baniecke, Megan 168 148 19 1 .994 14 16 4 .800 0 0
2 Grad, Maddie 187 160 23 4 .979 1 47 10 .825 15 0
10 Raymond, Kaitlyn 91 86 2 3 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Pieper, Nicole 168 83 79 6 .964 10 0 0 — 0 0
24 Jacobson, Coryn 74 67 4 3 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Goelz, Katie 94 87 3 4 .957 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Miller, Kenzie 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Carby, Cassidy 84 70 9 5 .940 3 12 3 .800 10 0
20 Ellestad, Brooke 165 71 83 11 .933 9 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bennett, Grace 14 13 0 1 .929 1 1 1 .500 0 0
32 Hudson, Sarah 137 36 91 10 .927 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Rudy, Mackenzie 24 17 5 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Crawford, Christina 23 3 18 2 .913 0 22 3 .880 0 0
11 True, Isabelle 14 1 10 3 .786 0 11 5 .688 0 0
26 Berridge, Lauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Benner, Sara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Bentfield, Claire 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Betson, Brooke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kuhn, Jenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1367 937 374 56 .959 51 62 15 .805 25 0
Opponents 1371 984 345 42 .969 38 38 7 .844 11 0


